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1994
15-4-1 (3-3 ACC, Fourth)
NCAA Round of 32, Ranked 13th in Final Poll

Pos.Nam // r

G  Meredith McCullen FR 16 91 saves
B Christie Szyman FR 20 4g 4a
B Cheri Hooper SO 20 1g Oa
B Angela Brames FR 20 O0g 1a
B Susan Trenery FR 19 Og Oa
M Keri Nelson FR 19 79 10a
M Stacy Hoyt FR 20 1g b5a
M  Beth Goetz JR 19 2g Oa
F Carmie Landeen FR 20 24g 9a
F Nikki Tompkins FR 20? 16g 9a
F Sheri Bueter FR 18 9g 13a

1995
14-7 (2-5 ACC, Sixth)
NCAA Round of 32, Ranked 15th in Final Poll

Pos.Name Class Starts Stats
G  Meredith McCullen SO 20 77 saves
B Christie Szyman SO 19 1g 6a
B Mara Miller FR 19 0g 4a
B Mandi Miller FR 13 Og 1a
B Angela Brames SO 11 0g Oa
M Sara Burkett FR 21 79 b5a
M  Sharon Pickering FR 21 3g 10a
M  Lindsay MassengaleFR 18 3g 2a
M  Beth Goetz SR 12 0g Oa
F Carmie Landeen SO 21 19g 4a
F Katie Baruth FR 18 3g 7a
1996

15-7-1 (3-3-1 ACC, T-Second)
NCAA Round of 32, Ranked 11th in Final Poll

Pos. Name Class Starts Stats
G Suzanne Putnam JR 20 74 saves
B Julie Johnson JR 16 1g Oa
B Diana Akin SO 20 O0g 1a
B Christie Szyman JR 16 O0g 1a
B Angela Brames JR 16 0Og Oa
B Lindsay MassengaleSO 16 2g b5a
M Beth Keller FR 20 11g 7a
M  Sara Burkett SO 22 79 9a
M  Alison Burpee FR 21 2g 1la
M Suzanne Finn FR 13 O0g 3a
F Jennifer Crawford FR 18 13g 6a
F Sheri Bueter SO 20 79 6a
1997

15-7 (4-3 ACC, T-Third)
NCAA Quarterfinals, Ranked 10th in Final Poll

Pos. Name Class Starts Stats
G Suzanne Putnam SR 11 58 saves
G  Meredith McCullen JR 11 53 saves
B Diana Akin JR 17 Og Oa
B Nancy AugustyniakFR 20 0g Oa
B Lindsay MassengaleJR 22 0g 1a
M  Sara Burkett JR 22 8g 12a
M  Alison Burpee SO 22 5g 1la
M Beth Keller SO 21 2g 4a
M Julie Augustyniak FR 20 2g 0Oa
F Jennifer Crawford SO 17 17g 2a
F Sheri Bueter JR 22 5g 9a
F Lissa Mansberry SR 15 5g 1a

19986
16-7 (5-2 ACC, T-Second)
NCAA Final 16, Ranked 11th in Final Poll

Pos.Name __ ClassStarts _ Stats
G Katie Carson FR 22 54 saves
B Julie Augustyniak SO 23 3g 3a
B Nancy AugustyniakSO 23 2g 3a
B Lindsay MassengaleSR 20 0g 1a
B Diana Akin SR 9 Oa 1a
M  Sara Burkett SR 22 16g 10a
M Beth Keller JR 19 14g 5a
M  Alison Burpee JR 23 8g 3a
M  Lea Shreve SO 15 4g 5a
F Sheri Bueter SR 22 5g 12a
F Jennifer Crawford JR 17 79 7a
1999

14-7-2 (4-3 ACC, T-Third)
NCAA Quarterfinals, Ranked Sixth in Final Poll

Pos.Name = ClassStarts = Stats
G Katie Carson SO 23 109 saves
B Julie Augustyniak JR 23 1g 2a
B Nancy AugustyniakJR 23 2g 2a
B Louisa Boyle SO 11 0g 2a
B Audria Lyons FR 23 1g 3a
M  Leigh Clark SO 22 1g 2a
M Beth Keller SR 15 8g 7a
M  Alison Burpee SR 23 6g 3a
M Lea Shreve JR 21 3g 1a
F Heather Beem FR 23 79 12a
F Deliah Arrington  FR 15 9g 7a
2000

19-3-1 (5-1-1 ACC, Regular Season Champions)
NCAA Quarterfinals, Ranked Fifth in Final Poll

Pos.Name = ClassStarts = Stats
G Katie Carson JR 23 59 saves
B Julie Augustyniak SR 23 0g 5a
B Nancy AugustyniakSR 19 2g 1la
B Alison Sinclair FR 18 1g 2a
M  Leigh Clark JR 23 2g 4a
M Lea Shreve SR 19 2g 4a
M Allison Mitchell FR 21 3g 2a
M  Tricia Williams SR 23 0g 2a
F Lindsay Browne FR 23 13g 12a
F Deliah Arrington SO 22 12g 10a
F Heather Beem SO 10 6g 2a

2001
15-5-1 (4-3 ACC, T-Third)
NCAA Final 16, Ranked 11th in Final Poll

Pos.Name = ClassStarts = Stats
G Katie Carson SR 21 83 saves
B Leigh Clark SR 20 0g b5a
B Sarah Turner FR 19 1g 1a
B Jenny Anderson  FR 18 0g 1a
B Tanya Peterson SO 13 0g Oa
M  Paige Ledford FR 13 10g 5a
M  Tatum Clowney SR 14 3g 7a
M  Tricia Williams SR 21 2g 3a
M Allison Mitchell SO 20 1g 3a
F Lindsay Browne SO 21 9g 8a
F Deliah Arrington  JR 19 11g 3a

&
.

2002
14-8 (4-3 ACC, T-Second)
NCAA Round of 64, Ranked 14th in Final Poll

Pos. Nam /}

G Lauren Heos FR 14 55 saves
B  Tanya Peterson JR 9 0g Oa
B Sarah Turner SO 21 2g 2a
B Kate Clifton SO 19 0g 1a
B Kristen Allen SO 17 0g Oa
M Allison Mitchell JR 22 1g 4a
M Heather Beem SR 22 11g 7a
M Allison Graham FR 19 3g 7a
F Paige Ledford SO 22 2g 7a
F Lindsay Browne JR 21 6g 10a
F Deliah Arrington SR 22 18g 7a

2003
11-7-2 (4-3 ACC, T-Third)
NCAA Round of 64, Ranked 17th in Final Poll

Pos.Name @ ClassStarts = Stats
G Lauren Whitt GR 19 63 saves
B Kate Clifton JR 20 1g 1a
B Kristen Allen JR 20 0g 1a
B Jenny Anderson JR 18 0g 1la
B Sarah Turner JR 20 2g 1la
M Allison Graham SO 20 5g 1la
M  Paige Ledford JR 20 2g 6a
M  Lydia VandenberghSO 20 1g 3a
M Allison Mitchell SR 20 0g 2a
F Courtney Foster FR 17 13g 5a
F Kelly Schneider FR 14 5g 2a
2004

10-8-2 (4-4-1 ACC, T-Fifth)
NCAA Round of 64, Ranked 25th in Final Poll

Pos.Name __ ClassStarts = Stats
G Lauren Johnston FR 17 56 saves
B  Jenny Anderson SR 17 3g 1la
B Sarah Turner SR 19 1g 1a
B Kristen Allen SR 20 0g Oa
B Kate Clifton SR 20 0g Oa
M Allison Graham JR 18 3g b5a
M  Lydia VandenberghJR 20 2g 5a
M Elizabeth Jobe FR 20 2g 1la
F Courtney Foster SO 20 79 1la
F Lindsay Browne SR 15 6g 3a
F Paige Ledford SR 20 3g 5a
2005

9-9-2 (4-5-1 ACC, Fourth)
NCAA Round of 64

Pos.Name __ ClassStarts = Stats
G Ashley Phillips SO 14 93 saves
B Britten Meyer JR 20 3g 4a
B Kelly Schneider JR 20 3g Oa
B Molly Johnson FR 20 0g Oa
B Amber Funk JR 14 0g Oa
M Allison Graham SR 19 79 9a
M  Lydia VandenberghSR 20 2g 3a
M Candice Hein JR 13 2g 2a
M Julie Bolt FR 14 1g Oa
F Jennifer Smith FR 19 2g 1a
F Courtney Foster JR 20 4g 4a
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2006 2007 20086
11-8-5 (5-3-2 ACC, T-Fourth) 10-6-5 (2-3-5 ACC, Eighth) 5-11-1 (1-8-1 ACC, Tenth)
NCAA Quarterfinals, Ranked T-14th in Final Poll NCAA Round of 32
Pos. Name Class Starts Stats | G Paula Pritzen SO 17 93 saves
G  Ashley Phillips JR 24 119 saves | G  Ashley Phillips SR 20 88 saves B Molly Johnson SR 17 3g 1la
B Kelly Schneider SR 24 1g Oa B Elizabeth Jobe SR 21 59 2a B K.K. Duffy FR 17 0g 2a
B Amber Funk SR 24 1g Oa B Molly Johnson JR 21 2g Oa B Jennifer Ficklen JR 12 0g 1la
B Molly Johnson SO 24 0g 1a B Amber Funk SR 21 1g Oa B  Ashlynne Bass FR 12 0g Oa
B Britten Meyer SR 17 0g 1a B Abby Lambert FR 21 0g 2a M Molly Franklin JR 17 2g 4a
M Molly Franklin FR 18 6g 4a M Molly Franklin SO 21 2g 10a M  Sarah Jacobs FR 15 2g 3a
M  Katie Vogel FR 24 3g 3a M  Katie Vogel SO 16 1g 3a M  Katie Vogel JR 16 2g 2a
M  Elizabeth Jobe JR 24 3g Oa M  Lindsey Jackson SO 18 0g 1a M  Lindsey Jackson JR 17 2g 2a
F Meghan Smith SO 20 59 5a F Courtney Foster SR 21 6g 4a F Julie Bolt SR 15 9g 1a
F Julie Bolt SO 23 59 5a F Nuria Zufia SR 20 6g 1la F Tara Cort FR 17 2g 3a
F Nuria Zufia FR 24 4g 3a F  Julie Bolt JR 20 4g ba
Clemson’s Four-Year Starters
Deliah Arrington Julie Augustyniak Nancy Augustyniak Julie Bolt
1999-2002 e Forward 1997-2000 e« Midfielder 1997-2000 « Defender 2005-2008 e Forward
Lindsay Browne Sara Burkett Alison Burpee Katie Carson
2000-2002, 2004 « Forward 1995-1998 o Midfielder 1996-1999 e Midfielder 1998-2001 » Goalkeeper
Courtney Foster Allison Graham Molly Johns Beth Keller
2003-2007  Forward 2002-2005 e Midfielder 2005-2008 « Defender 1996-1999 e Midfielder
Paige Ledford Lindsay Massengale Allison Mitchell Sarah Turner
2001-2004 « Forward/Midfielder 1995-1998  Defender/Midfielder 2000-2003 e« Midfielder 2001-2004 « Defender
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Elizabeth Keefe Chamberlain

Leigh Ann Harrison
Lauren Johnston
Katie Bucherati
Marci Elpers

Suzanne Putnam
Troyann Gentile
Lauren Heos
Ashley Phillips
Stephanie Permar
Paula Pritzen

Mandi Risden
Julie Podhrasky

Meredith McCullen
Suzanne Putnam
Mandi Risden
Katie Carson
Sarah McClurg
Ashley Phillips

Stacy Hoyt
Heather O’Dell
Beth Keller
Tanya Peterson
Logan Hull
K.K. Duffy

Lissa Mansberry
Louisa Boyle
Alison Sinclair
Katie Clifton
Jessica Shain
Mia Alphonso

Shannon Ryan
Tracey McCarroll
Sami Burke
Audria Lyons
Anna Beth Fuller
Nikki McEachern
Abby Lambert

Katie Barnett

Andie Jump

Mary Ward Younger
Jenny Sanders
Candice Hein
Lindsey Jackson

Nikki Tompkins
Sara Burkett
Rachel Gallegos
Allison Graham
Molly Franklin

Julie Johnson
Alison Burpee
Lindsay Browne
Amber Funk
Tara Cort

1997
2000-03
2004-05

2006
2008-present

1996-97

1998

2001-03
2004-05

2006
2007-present

1996
1998-99

1994-97
1994-95
1994-95
1998-2001
2002-05
2006-07

1994

1995
1996-99
2000-03
2004-07
2008-present

1994-97
1998-2000
2001
2002-04
2005
2006-2007

1994

1995-96
1997-98
1999-2001
2002

2006-07
2008-present

1994-96

1997

1999

2001-02
2003-05
2006-present

1994

1995-98
1999-2002
2003-05
2006-present

1994-95
1996-99
2000-04
2005-07
2008-present

RICAROSTER!

Pia Amalfitano
Julie Johnson
Leigh Clark

Jami Walker
Jacquelyn Hines
Christy Barrow
Samantha Fortier

=

Angela Brames
Tiffany Lambert
Allison Mitchell
Jennifer Ficklen

Mandi Miller
Diana Akin
Deliah Arrington
Amanda Garcia
Jenny Smith
Nuria Zufia

10

B

Carmie Landeen
Lea Shreve
Paige Ledford
Sarah Gulley
Meghan Smith

1"

&

Beth Goetz
Karen Erikson
Jackie Cooper
Cindy Mullinix
Britten Meyer
Abby Lambert
Ashlynne Bass

12

B

Christie Szyman
Jenna Thompson
1 3 Alison Sinclair

Lydia Vandenbergh
Katie Vogel

Ragan Calvert
Sarah Ureno
Tatum Clowney
14 Candice Hein
Kelly Schneider
Erin Moskos
Rachel Hurd

Ey G

Susan Trenery
Julie Augustyniak
Sarah Turner
Julie Bolt

15

Cheri Hooper
Jenny Crawford
Jami Walker

Allison Graham
Yaneash Donaldson
Elizabeth Jobe

16

Gy Gy

Sheri Bueter
Heather Beem
1 7 Courtney Foster
Sarah Jacobs

&

1994-95
1996-97
1998-2001
2002-03
2004-05

2006
2007-present

1994-97
1998-99
2000-03
2006-present

1995
1996-98
1999-2002
2003-04
2005
2006-07

1994-95
1997-2000
2001-04
2005
2006-2007

1994-95

1996

1997
1999-2002
2003-06

2007
2008-present

1994-97
1998-99

2000

2002-05
2006-present

1994-96

1997
1998-2001
2002

2003-06

2007
2008-present

1994-96
1997-2000
2001-04
2005-2008

1994-96
1997-99
2000-01
2002
2003
2004-07

1994-98
1999-2002
2003-07
2008-present

Angela Farace
Jennifer Crawford
Tricia Williams

1 Yaneash Donaldson
Jessica Shain
Fraser Gerth

&

Tricia Barkman
Sharon Pickering
Jennifer Wilhelmy
Audra Sherman
Kate Clifton
Lindsey Wegrzyn
Kim Faerber
Judea Davis

19

S

Stacy Hoyt

Libby King

20 Jenny Sanders
Jenny Anderson

Lia Schendel

E§

Mara Miller
Christa Eberhardt
Erica LaShomb
Clarice Seifert
Stephanie Wolla
Molly Johnson

21

&

Keri Nelson
Diana Akin
Suzanne Finn
Katie Reid
Robyn Shelby
Lauren Whitt
Lou Hudson
Lily Boleyn

22

5

Katie Baruth
Lindsay Massengale
Mary Jean Sullivan
Kelly Couch

Anne Baldwin

Avery Oldfield
Stefanie Schroeder

23

B

Lindsay Massengale
Andrea Janousek
Amy Gray

Louisa Boyle
24 Sarah Heck
Stephanie Permar
Danielle Schmitt

S

Jennifer Wilhelmy
Nancy Augustyniak
Kristen Procopio Allen
Sofia Blanco

25

Kim Wilbert
26 Troyann Gentile

By By

Note: Bold indicates current players

."'
1994-95
1996
1997-2001
2002
2003-04
2005-2007

1994

1995

1996-97
1998-99
2000-01

2002

2003-06
2007-present

1995
1996-99
2000
2001-04
2005-2006

1995
1997-98
1999
2001-02
2003-04
2005-2008

1994

1995

1996-97
1998-2001
2002

2003

2004
2006-present

1995

1996-98
2000-03

2004

2005

2006
2007-present

1995

1996
1997-98
2001

2002
2004-05
2006-2008

1995
1997-2000
2002-04
2008-present

1995
1999
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Akin, Diana 1995-98 1g, 6a
Allen, Kristen 2002, 2004 O0g, la
Alphonso, Mia 2006-07 0g, Oa
Amalfitano, Pia 1994 0g, Oa
Anderson, Jenny 2001-04 3g, 4a
Arrington, Deliah 1999-2002 50g, 27a
Augustyniak, Julie 1997-2000 6g, 10a
Augustyniak, Nancy 1997-2000 6g, 6a
Baldwin, Anne 2005 0g, Oa
Barnett, Katie 1994-97 3g, 3a
Barrow, Christy 2006 0g, la
Baruth, Katie 1995 3g, 7a
Bass, Ashlynne 2008 0g, Oa
Beem, Heather 1999-2002 28g, 23a
Blanco, Sofia 2008 0g, Oa
Boleyn, Lily 2006-08 1g, 3a
Bolt, Julie 2005-08 19qg, 12a
Boyle, Louisa 1998-2001 8g, 5a
Brames, Angela 1994-97 0g, la
Browne, Lindsay 2000-04 34qg, 34a
Bucherati, Katie 2006 0 saves
Bueter, Sheri 1994, 1996-98 26g, 40a
Burkett, Sara 1995-98 38g, 36a
Burpee, Alison 1996-99 17g, 13a
Butke, Sami 1997-98 1g, 2a
Calvert, Ragan 1994-96 1g, Oa
Carson, Katie 1998-2001 305 saves
Clark, Leigh 1998-2001 4g, 16a
Clifton, Kate 2000-01, 2003-04 1g, 3a
Clowney, Tatum 1998-2001 10g, 18a
Cooper, Jackie 1997 0g, 2a
Cort, Tara 2008 2g, 3a
Couch, Kelly 2004 0g, Oa
Crawford, Jennifer 1996-98 38g, 15a
Davis, Judea 2007-08 39, 1a

Meredith McCullenletteredin 1994, 1995 and 1997, collect-
ingan.817 career save percentage and 228 career saves, first
and third-bestin Clemsonrecord books, respectively.

Donaldson, Yaneash
Duffy, K.K.
Eberhart, Christina
Elpers, Marci
Erikson, Karen
Faerber, Kim
Farace, Angela
Ficklen, Jennifer
Finn, Suzanne
Fortier, Samantha
Foster, Courtney
Franklin, Molly
Fuller, Anna

Funk, Amber
Gallegos, Rachel
Garcia, Amanda
Gentile, Troyann
Gerth, Fraser
Goetz, Beth
Graham, Allison
Gray, Amy

Gulley, Sara
Harrison, Leigh Ann
Heck, Sarah

Hein, Candace
Heos, Lauren
Hines, Jacquelyn
Hooper, Cheri

Hoyt, Stacy
Hudson, Lou

Hull, Logan

Hurd, Rachel
Jackson, Lindsey
Jacobs, Sarah
Jobe, Elizabeth
Johnson, Julie
Johnson, Molly
Johnston, Lauren
Keefe-Chamberlain,

Keller, Beth

King, Libby
Lambert, Abby
Lambert, Tiffany
Landeen, Carmie
Ledford, Paige
Lyons, Audria
Mansberry, Lissa

Massengale, Lindsay

McCarroll, Tracey
McClurg, Sarah
McCullen, Meredith
McEachern, Nikki
Meyer, Britten
Miller, Mandi
Miller, Mara
Mitchell, Allison
Moskos, Erin
Mullinix, Cindy
Nelson, Keri
O’Dell, Heather
Oldfield, Avery
Permar, Stephanie
Peterson, Tanya
Phillips, Ashley
Pickering, Sharon
Podhrasky, Julie
Pritzen, Paula

2002-03
2008
1998
2008
1996
2003-06
1994-95
2007-08
1996-97
2007-08
2003-05, 2007
2006-08
2002
2005-07
1999-2002
2003-04
1998-99
2005-07
1994-95
2002-05
1997-98
2005
2000-03
2002
2003-05
2002-03
2004-05
1994-96
1994-95
2004
2004, 2006
2008
2006-08
2008
2004-07
1994-97
2005-08
2004-05
Elizabeth1997
1996-99
1996-99
2007-08
1998-99
1994-95
2001-04
1999-2001
1994-97
1995-98
1995, 1997
2002-05
1994-95, 1997
2006-07
2003-06
1995
1995
2000-03
2007
1999-2002
1994
1995
2005-06
2004-06
2000-03
2004-07
1995
1998-99
2007-08

8g, 5a
8g, 3a

0 saves
49, 4a
2g, Oa
18g, 32a
29, 3a
0g, Oa
37 saves
2g, Oa
2g, 2a
55 saves

2g,“/a

2g, 2a
1g, 5a
0g, Oa
0g, Oa
0g, Oa
29, 3a
2g, 3a
11g, 3a
5g, 3a
5g, 2a
61 saves
0 saves
35g, 23a
11qg, 16a
0g, 4a
0g, 4a
43g, 13a
179, 23a
1g, 5a
24g, 12a
5g, 10a
0g, Oa

3 saves
228 saves
0g, Oa
4g, 9a
0g, 1a
0g, 4a
5g, 11a
0g, Oa
79, 7a
79, 10a
3g, Oa
0g, Oa

2 saves
0g, 1a
326 saves
3g, 10a
0g, Oa
104 saves

=

Beth l(llerwasafour-year letterwinner from1996-99,
finishing her career with 93 points, amark that ranks fifth on
Clemson’s career list for points.

Putnam, Suzanne
Reid, Kati
Risden, Mandi
Sanders, Jennifer
Seifert, Clarice
Schendel, Lia
Schmitt, Danielle
Schneider, Kelly

1994-97
1998-2001

1994, 1996

2000-02
2001-02
2005-06
2006-08
2003-06

Schroeder, Stefanie 2007-08

Shain, Jessica
Shelby, Robyn
Sherman, Audra
Shreve, Lea
Sinclair, Alison
Smith, Jennifer
Smith, Meghan
Sullivan, Mary Jean
Szyman, Christie
Thompson, Jenna
Tompkins, Nikki
Trenery, Susan
Turner, Sarah
Ureno, Sarah
Vandenbergh, Lydia
Vogel, Katie
Walker, Jami
Wegrzyn, Lindsey
Whitt, Lauren
Wilbert, Kim
Wilhelmy, Jennifer
Williams, Tricia
Wolla, Stephanie
Younger, Mary Ward
Zufia, Nuria

Note: Bold indicates current players

2003-05
2002
1999

1997-2000
2000
2005

2006-07

2000-03

1994-97

1998-99
1994

1994-96

2001-04
1997

2002-05

2006-08

2000-02
2002
2003
1994

1995-97

1998-2001

2003-04
1999

2006-07

144 saves
2g, Oa
8 saves
Og, Oa
0g, Oa
0g, 2a
1g, 1a
15g, 4a
0g, Oa
0g, Oa
0g, Oa
Og, Oa
10g, 12a
1g, 2a
2g, 1a
79, 5a
2g, Oa
5g, 11a
0g, la
169, 9a
4g, 8a
6g, 5a
0g, Oa
5g, 14a
6g, 8a
1g, 3a
0g, Oa
63 saves
Og, Oa
Og, Oa
49, 9a
Og, 1a
Og, Oa
10g, 4a
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NCAA Participant
1994, 1995, 1996, 1997, 1998, 1999,
2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005,
2006, 2007

NCAA Final Eight
1997, 1999, 2000, 2006

NCAA Final 16
1997, 1998, 1999, 2000, 2001, 2006

ACC Regular Season Champions
2000

ACC Tournament Finalist
1996, 1998, 2002

Other Tournament Championships

1995 Clemson Tournament
1996 Virginia Invitational
1998 Clemson Tournament
Kentucky Invitational
2000 Clemson Tournament
Clemson/Nike Kickoff Classic
Clemson/Nike Invitational
2003 Furman/Select Kickoff Classic
2005 Carolina’s Cup
2006 Carolina’s Cup
NSCAA All-Americans
1995 Carmie Landeen Third Team
1997 Sara Burkett Second Team
2000 Nancy Augustyniak Second Team
2001 Katie Carson Third Team
2002 Deliah Arrington Second Team
2006 Ashley Phillips Third Team
Soccer Buzz All-Americans
1997 Sara Burkett Second Team
1998 Sara Burkett Second Team
Beth Keller Honorable Mention
1999 Beth Keller Third Team
2000 Nancy Augustyniak First Team
Lindsay Browne Third Team
Deliah Arrington  Honorable Mention
2001 Katie Carson Honorable Mention
2002 Deliah Arrington Third Team
2003 Allison Graham Honorable Mention
2004 Allison Graham Honorable Mention
2006 Ashley Phillips Third Team

Soccer Buzz Freshman All-Americans

1999 Deliah Arrington Third Team
2000 Lindsay Browne First Team
2001 Jenny Anderson Third Team

Paige Ledford Honorable Mention
2002 Allison Graham Honorable Mention
2003 Courtney Foster First Team
2004 Elizabeth Jobe Honorable Mention

Soccer America All-Freshman Team

1994 Carmie Landeen
1995 Sara Burkett
2003 Courtney Foster

Soccer America Freshman-of-the-Year
2000 Lindsay Browne

1997
1998

2000

2003
2005

2002

1994
2000

2000

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

Sara Burkett

Sara Burkett

Beth Keller

Sheri Bueter
Nancy Augustyniak
Deliah Arrington
Julie Augustyniak
Lindsay Browne

Deliah Arrington
Paige Ledford

Soccer Times All-Americans

First Team
First Team

Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention

First Team
Second Team
Third Team

Honorable Mention

National Strength Coaches
Association All-Americans

ACC Player-of-the-Year

Deliah Arrington

ACC Rookie-of-the-Year

Carmie Landeen
Lindsay Browne

ACC Coach-of-the-Year

Ray Leone

Carmie Landeen
Sheri Bueter

Sara Burkett
Meredith McCullen
Carmie Landeen
Sara Burkett

Beth Keller

Sara Burkett
Sheri Bueter

Lindsay Massengale

Meredith McCullen
Sheri Bueter
Sara Burkett
Beth Keller
Nancy Augustyniak
Beth Keller

Julie Augustyniak
Deliah Arrington
Nancy Augustyniak
Lindsay Browne
Katie Carson
Deliah Arrington
Lindsay Browne
Paige Ledford
Deliah Arrington
Heather Beem
Paige Ledford
Allison Graham
Courtney Foster
Allison Mitchell
Lauren Whitt
Allison Graham
Paige Ledford
Courtney Foster
Courtney Foster
Allison Graham
Ashley Phillips
Julie Bolt
Elizabeth Jobe
Ashley Phillips
Ashley Phillips
Julie Bolt
Elizabeth Jobe

All-Atlantic Coast Conference

Second Team
Second Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team
First Team
Second Team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team

2000
2001

2002
2003
2004

2006

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2002

2004
2006

2000

oly

e’

All-ACC Freshman Team
Lindsay Browne

Jenny Anderson

Paige Ledford

Allison Graham

Courtney Foster

Elizabeth Jobe

Lauren Johnston

Katie Vogel

All-ACC Tournament Team
Sheri Bueter
Sara Burkett
Lissa Mansberry
Sheri Bueter
Sara Burkett
Nancy Augustyniak
Sheri Bueter
Beth Keller
Nancy Augustyniak
Katie Carson
Julie Augustyniak
Lindsay Browne
Deliah Arrington
Allison Mitchell
Sarah Turner
Allison Graham
Meghan Smith

NSCAA Southeast Region

Coach-of-the-Year
Ray Leone

NSCAA All-Southeast Region Team

1994
1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005
2006

2007

Carmie Landeen Second Team

Sara Burkett First Team
Carmie Landeen First Team
Meredith McCullen Second Team
Beth Keller First Team
Suzanne Putnam First Team

Sara Burkett
Jennifer Crawford

Second Team
Second Team

Sara Burkett First Team
Sheri Bueter Third Team
Sara Burkett First Team
Beth Keller Second Team
Beth Keller First Team

Second Team
Second Team
Second Team

Nancy Augustyniak
Alison Burpee
Katie Carson

Deliah Arrington First Team
Nancy Augustyniak First Team
Lindsay Browne First Team
Julie Augustyniak Second Team
Deliah Arrington First Team
Lindsay Browne First Team
Katie Carson First Team
Paige Ledford Third Team
Deliah Arrington First Team
Heather Beem Third Team
Allison Graham First Team
Courtney Foster Second Team
Paige Ledford Third Team

Second Team
Second Team

Allison Graham
Paige Ledford

Ashley Phillips First Team
Ashley Phillips First Team
Elizabeth Jobe Third Team
Ashley Phillips Third Team
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Soccer Buzz Southeast Region
Defensive Player-of-the-Year

2000

Nancy Augustyniak

Soccer Buzz All-Southeast Region

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

Team
Sara Burkett
Sheri Bueter
Beth Keller
Sara Burkett
Sheri Bueter
Beth Keller
Beth Keller
Julie Augustyniak
Nancy Augustyniak
Deliah Arrington
Alison Burpee
Nancy Augustyniak
Lindsay Browne
Katie Carson
Deliah Arrington
Julie Augustyniak
Lindsay Browne
Katie Carson
Deliah Arrington
Deliah Arrington
Heather Beem
Allison Graham
Courtney Foster
Paige Ledford
Allison Graham
Paige Ledford
Ashley Phillips
Allison Graham
Ashley Phillips
Julie Bolt
Elizabeth Jobe
Ashley Phillips
Julie Bolt
Elizabeth Jobe

First Team
Second Team
Second Team

First Team
Second Team
Second Team

First Team
Second Team
Second Team

Third Team
Third Team

First Team

First Team

First Team
Second Team

Third Team

First Team

First Team
Second Team

First Team
Second Team

First Team
Second Team
Second Team

First Team
Second Team

First Team
Second Team

First Team
Second Team
Second Team

First Team
Second Team
Second Team

Soccer Buzz Southeast Region

October 5
October 26

August 30
October 4

September 17
September 24

October 1
October 8

September 30

October 27
November 3

August 30

October 24

October 17

September 2

1998
Sara Burkett
Jennifer Crawford

1999
Heather Beem
Rachel Gallegos

2000
Deliah Arrington
Lindsay Browne

2001
Lindsay Browne
Katie Carson

2002
Paige Ledford

2003
Courtney Foster
Courtney Foster

2004
Ashley Phillips

2005
Courtney Foster

2006
Katie Vogel

2008
Julie Bolt

ACC Statistical Champions

October 18 Keri Nelson
October 31 Nikki Tompkins
1995
October 23 Carmie Landeen
October 30 Lissa Mansberry
1996
September 17 Suzanne Putnam
November 12 Sara Burkett
1997
September 16 Sara Burkett
October 26 Sara Burkett
1998
September 8 Alison Burpee
November 10 Beth Keller
1999
August 30 Heather Beem
September 28 Katie Carson
October 5 Rachel Gallegos
October 12 Deliah Arrington
November 9 Beth Keller
2000
August 30 Lindsay Browne
September 13 Lindsay Browne
September 20 Deliah Arrington
October 4 Cindy Mullinix
November 1 Deliah Arrington
2001
September 4 Paige Ledford
October 2 Lindsay Browne
2002
November 4 Deliah Arrington
2003
October 29 Courtney Foster
November 5 Courtney Foster
2004
August 30 Paige Ledford
2005
October 24 Courtney Foster
2006
October 17 Katie Vogel

Soccer Buzz Elite Team-of-the-Week

2006

2007

2008

All-Freshman Team
1998 Leigh Clark
1999 Deliah Arrington
2000 Lindsay Browne
2001 Jenny Anderson

Paige Ledford

2002 Allison Graham
2003 Courtney Foster
2004 Elizabeth Jobe
2005 Molly Johnson
2006 Molly Franklin
Katie Vogel

Other All-Tournament Teams

Molly Franklin
Elizabeth Jobe
Molly Franklin
Molly Johnson
Jennifer Ficklen
Molly Johnson
Katie Vogel

Carolina’s Cup
Carolina’s Cup
Carolina’s Cup
Carolina’s Cup
Carolina’s Cup
Carolina’s Cup
Carolina’s Cup

Soccer America Team-of-the-Week

1994

September 13
September 20

Carmie Landeen
Carmie Landeen

2002

November 5 Deliah Arrington
2003

September 16 Courtney Foster

October 28 Courtney Foster

November 4 Courtney Foster
2004

September 1 Ashley Phillips
2005

August 30 Allison Graham

October 25 Courtney Foster
2006

October 17 Katie Vogel

October 24 Molly Franklin

October 31 Ashley Phillips
2007

September 4 Molly Franklin
2008

September 2 Julie Bolt

ACC Player-of-the-Week

September 16

October 6
November 2

1996

1997

Suzanne Putnam

Jennifer Crawford
Jennifer Crawford

Year Name No.
Most Goals
1994 Carmie Landeen 24
2002 Deliah Arrington 18
Most Points
1994 Carmie Landeen 57
2002 Deliah Arrington 61
Most Points per Game
2002 Deliah Arrington 1.95
Best Save Percentage
1994 Meredith McCullen .843
Complete Game Shutouts
1997 Suzanne Putnam 6
1999 Katie Carson 11
2000 Katie Carson 10
2001 Katie Carson 10
Goals Allowed Average
2000 Katie Carson 0.63
National Statistical Leaders
Year = Name No. Rank
Most Goals
1994 Carmie Landeen 24 Fourth
Most Points
1994 Carmie Landeen 57 Fourth
Goals Allowed Average
2000 Katie Carson 0.63 Ninth

Atlantic Coast Conference
50th Anniversary
Women’s Soccer Team
Julie Augustyniak
Nancy Augustyniak
Sara Burkett

Beth Keller

GLEMSON WOMEN;SSOCCER



A\GADEMIC/AWARDS

NSCAA Scholar All-America Team

2001 Katie Carson
Leigh Clark
2002  Allison Mitchell Third Team
2003  Allison Mitchell Third Team
2004 Allison Graham Second Team
Paige Ledford Third Team
2005  Allison Graham Second Team
2006  Britten Meyer Second Team

NSCAA Team Academic Award
2001
2002
2003
2004
2006
2007

NSCAA Scholar All-South

Region Team
2003  Allison Mitchell First Team
Paige Ledford Second Team
Sarah Turner Second Team
2004 Allison Graham First Team
Paige Ledford First Team
Kristen Procopio Allen Honorable Mention
Sarah Turner Honorable Mention
Lydia Vandenbergh Honorable Mention
2005  Allison Graham First Team
Lydia Vandenbergh Second Team
2006 Britten Meyer First Team

Weaver-James-Corrigan Postgraduate
Scholarship Award

1998 Angela Brames
2000 Beth Keller
2002 Katie Carson
2003 Allison Mitchell
2005 Paige Ledford
2006 *Britten Meyer
2007 Elizabeth Jobe

*honorary award recipient

Molly Johnson was a three-time member of the All-ACC
Academic Women's Soccer Team, in 2005,2007 and 2008.

Clemson Team Academic Award

Spring 2003 3.42
Spring 2004 3.57
Fall 2005 3.46
Fall 2007 3.32
Spring 2008 3.34

Note: Award given each semester to the
men’s and women'’s team with the top cu-
mulative team GPA.

All-ACC Academic
Women’s Soccer Team

Name Year
Julie Bolt 2006, 2007, 2008
Allison Graham 2005
Candice Hein 2005
Lindsey Jackson 2008
Elizabeth Jobe 2006, 2007
Molly Johnson 2005, 2007, 2008
Britten Meyer 2005, 2006
Lydia Vandenbergh 2005
Nuria Zufia 2007

Note: Student-athlete must have earned a
3:00:grade point average for the previous
ester and maintained a 3.0 cumulative
2rage during her academic career.

ACC Academic Honor Roll

Year

1999

2007

ny Anderson 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004
y Augustyniak 2000

e Barnett 1995, 1996, 1997, 1998
orothy Barrow 2006
1996

her Beem 2001-03

2006, 2007, 2008
2005, 2006, 2007, 2008

2001, 2002

gela Brames 1995, 1996, 1997, 1998
1dsay Browne 2003

e Bucherati 2006

i Butke 1998, 1999
Katie Carson 1999, 2000, 2001
Leigh Clark 1999, 2001, 2002
Katie Clifton 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004
- Tatum Clowney 2001, 2002
Jackie Cooper 1998
Tara Cort 2008
Kelly Couch 2004

oly

g

Judea Davis 2007, 2008
K.K. Duffy 2008
Marci Elpers 2008
Karen Erikson 1996, 1997
Christina Eberhardt 1998
Kim Faerber 2004, 2005
Jennifer Ficklen 2006, 2007, 2008
Suzanne Finn 1997
Samantha Fortier 2008
Anna Beth Fuller 2002

Amber Funk
Rachel Gallegos

2005, 2006, 2007
2001, 2002, 2003

Troyann Gentile 1999, 2000
Fraser Gerth 2005, 2006, 2007
Beth Goetz 1995, 1996

Allison Graham
Leigh Ann Harrison

2002, 2003, 2004, 2005
2001, 2002, 2003

Sarah Heck 2003
Candice Hein 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005
Lauren Heos 2003
Cheri Hooper 1997
Logan Hull 2004, 2006
Lindsey Jackson 2006, 2007, 2008
Sarah Jacobs 2008
Elizabeth Jobe 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007
Julie Johnson 1998
Molly Johnson 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008
Lauren Johnston 2004, 2005
Sarah Jordan 2008
Elizabeth Keefe-Chamberlain 1998
Beth Keller 1997, 1998, 1999, 2000
Paige Ledford 2002, 2003

Lissa Mansberry
Tracey McCarroll
Meredith McCullen
Sarah McClurg
Britten Meyer

1996, 1997, 1998
1996, 1997, 1998
1995, 1996, 1997, 1998
2002, 2003, 2004, 2005
2003, 2004, 2005, 2006

Mara Miller 1996
Allison Mitchell 2001, 2002, 2003
Cindy Mullinix 2000, 2002, 2003
Heather O'Dell 1996
Avery Oldfield 2005, 2006
Stephanie Permar 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006
Tanya Peterson 2003, 2004
Paula Pritzen 2007, 2008
Kristen Procopio Allen 2003, 2004
Suzanne Putnam 1998
Kati Reid 2002
Mandi Risden 1995, 1996, 1997
Jenny Sanders 2001, 2002, 2003
Lia Schendel 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008

Danielle Schmitt
Kelly Schneider

2006, 2007, 2008
2003, 2004, 2005

Stefanie Schroeder 2007
Clarice Seifert 2002
Jessica Shain 2003, 2004, 2005
Lea Shreve 2001
Meghan Smith 2006, 2007, 2008
Christie Szyman 1998
Susan Trenery 1996, 1997

Sarah Turner
Lydia Vandenbergh

2002, 2003, 2004
2002, 2003, 2004, 2005

Katie Vogel 2007, 2008
Lindsey Wegrzyn 2003
Kim Wilbert 1995

Jennifer Wilhelmy
Tricia Williams
Nuria Zufia

1996, 1997, 1998
2000, 2001, 2002
2006, 2007

Note: Student-athlete must have main-
tained a 3.00 grade point average for the
entire academic year. Year listed is the first
year of academic year.
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1994
Sept. 27 17 19 NP 6-2
Oct. 4 16 19 NP 8-2
Oct. 11 16 19 NP 10-3
Oct. 18 15 19 NP 11-3
Oct. 25 13 16 NP 14-3
Nov. 1 11 15 NP 15-3
Final 13 15 NP 15-4

1995
Date =~ C SA SB Record
Preseason 14 14 NP
Sept. 5 10 NP NP 2-0
Sept. 12 15 8 NP 3-1
Sept. 19 15 9 NP 3-2
Sept. 26  T-14 13 NP 4-3
Oct. 3 17 13 NP 7-3
Oct. 10 17 17 NP 8-4
Oct. 17 18 19 NP 9-5
Oct. 24 18 19 NP 12-5
Oct. 31 17 15 NP 14-5
Final 16 15 NR 14-6

1996

Date =~ C SA SB Record
Preseason NP 11 NP

Sept. 2 14 11 NP 2-0
Sept. 9 9 11 NP 2-1
Sept. 16 8 9 NP 5-1
Sept. 23 15 16 NP 6-2
Sept. 30 13 19 NP 7-2-1
Oct. 7 10 15 NP 8-3-1
Oct. 14 10 15 NP 9-3-1
Oct. 21 16 20 NP 11-4-1
Oct. 28 16 NR NP 11-5-1
Nov. 4 13 20 NP 13-5-1
Nov. 11 11 11 NP 15-6-1
Final 18 NP 12 15-7-1
1997

Date =~ C SA SB Record
Preseason 20 20 NP

Sept. 1 20 8 NP 2-0
Sept. 8 11 11 NP 3-1
Sept. 15 10 12 NP 4-2
Sept. 22 14 10 NP S+
Sept. 29 13 9 NP 7-2
Oct. 6 12 9 NP 8-2
Oct. 13 19 12 NP 9-3
Oct. 20 20 17 NP 10-4
Oct. 27 15 17 NP 11-§
Nov. 3 12 14 NP 12-5
Nov. 10 14 10 NP 13-6
Final 10 NP 7 15-7

19986

D. A _SB R
Preseason 14 7 NP

Sept. 7 8 7 NP 2-0
Sept. 14 18 19 NP 2-28
Sept. 21 12 18 NP 33
Sept. 28 14 17 NP 5-8
Oct. 5 12 13 NP 7-3
Oct. 12 13 12 NP 9=3
Oct. 19 16 18 NP 10-8
Oct. 26 14 18 NP 12-8
Nov. 2 14 14 NP 138
Nov. 9 12 11 NP 15-6
Final 11 NP 13 16-7

Final 11 NP 10

1999
Date =~ C SA SB Record
Preseason 12 10 NP

Aug. 30 10 NP 13 2-0
Sept. 6 7 8 8 4-0
Sept. 13 18 12 10 5-1
Sept. 20 NR NR 25 5-3
Sept. 27 15 17 21 6-3-1
Oct. 4 10 9 11 7-3-1
Oct. 11 9 8 9 9-3-1
Oct. 18 14 15 14 10-4-1
Oct. 25 9 14 10 12-4-1
Nov. 1 8 15 13 12-5-1
Nov. 8 8 9 14 13-6-1
Final 6 NP 6 14-7-1
2000
Date =~ C SA SB Record
Preseason 6 9 NP
Aug. 29 NP 7 7 2-0
Sept. 4 5 6 6 4-0
Sept. 11 4 5 4 6-0
Sept. 18 2 2 2 8-0
Sept. 25 2 2 2 10-0
Oct. 2 2 2 2 12-0
Oct. 9 5 8 4 13-1
Oct. 16 5 7 3 14-1
Oct. 23 4 7 2 14-1-1
Oct. 30 4 5 2 15-1-1
Nov. 6 5 7 5 17-2-1
Final 5 NP 5 19-3-1
2001
D. A _SB R r
Preseason 12 10 NP
Sept. 3 11 9 13 1-0
Sept. 10 9 7 8 3-0
Sept. 24 15 12 15 4-1
Oct. 1 11 9 10 5-1
Oct. 8 8 7 9 7-1
Oct. 15 14 13 14 8-2
Oct. 22 12 14 14 10-3
Oct. 29 10 12 14 12-3
Nov. 5 15 15 Ti5 13-4
Nov. 11 18 15 14 13-4-1
15-5-1

2002
Date =~ C SA SB Record
Preseason 14 16 NP

Sept. 2 13 14 10 1-0
Sept. 9 18 12 22 1-2
Sept. 16 NR 17 NR 4-3
Sept. 23 NR 24 NR 4-4
Sept. 30 25 19 NR 5-4
Oct. 7 24 19 24 7-4
Oct. 14 NR 16 NR 8-5
Oct. 21 20 17 NR 9-6
Oct. 28 20 12 NR 10-6
Nov. 4 14 12 23 12-6
Nov. 11 15 14 16 14-7
Final 25 NP 21 14-8
2003

Date =~ C SA SB Record
Preseason 20 19 NP

Sept. 1 20 19 17 1-0
Sept. 8 19 19 19 3-1
Sept. 15 13 17 16 5-1
Oct. 6 24 NR NR 7-2-1
Oct. 27 23 22 23 9-5-2
Nov. 3 23 12 19 11-5-2
Nov. 10 NR 17 20 11-6-2
Final NR 17 NR 11-7-2

2004

Date =~ C SA SB Record
Preseason NR 12 NP

Aug. 31 NP 5 8 2-0
Sept. 7 7 5 5 4-0
Sept. 14 10 10 7 5-1
Sept. 21 NR 20 19 5-3
Sept. 28 NR 15 21 6-3
Oct. 5 NR 24 29 7-4
Oct. 19 22 24 24 10-5
Oct. 26 NR 24 24 10-6
Nov. 2 NR 24 24 10-6-1
Nov. 9 NR 25 22 10-7-2
Final NR 25 NR 10-8-2

Clemson’s 2000 team was ranked second by the NSCAA, Soccer America and Soccer Buzzin three consecutive weekly polls from September

NN

ZROLLS

2005
Oct. 25 23 NR NR 9-6-2
Nov. 1 24 NR NR 9-7-2
2006
D. A _SB R r
Oct. 31 25 NR NR 10-6-2
Nov. 7 21 NR 23 11-7-2
Final T-14 25 15 11-8-5
2007
D. A _SB R r
Preseason 19 NR NR
Sept. 4 20 NR NR 1-0
Sept. 11 17 25 22 4-0
Sept. 18 20 NR NR 5-1
Sept. 24 17 14 NR 7-1
Oct. 1 15 14 19 8-1-1
Oct. 9 19 21 19 8-2-1
Oct. 16 20 25 24 8-2-3
Oct. 22 25 NR 24 8-3-4
Oct. 29 NR NR 25 8-3-5
Nov. 5 NR NR 23 9-4-5

Note: Rankings listed are top-
25 only

C - National Soccer Coaches
Association of America
(NSCAA) poll

SA - Soccer America poll

SB - Soccer Buzz poll (poll be
gan in 1995, only final rank-
ings available from 1995-97)

NP - no poll

NR - not ranked

18-0October 2, 2000. The second-place ranking remains the highest national ranking in program history.
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GREATSEASONS

NCAA Quarterfinals
Ranked 10+th in Final National Poll

The 1997 season was highlighted by the Tigers’ first ever ap-
pearance in the NCAA Tournament’s Final Eight. In the tourna-
ment’s first round match on November 17, Clemson defeated
Georgia 1-0 at Riggs Field. Sophomore forward Jennifer Crawford
scored her 17th goal of the season to lead Clemson to victory over
the Bulldogs.

In the Round of 16, three Clemson players, sophomore mid-
fielder Beth Keller, junior forward Sheri Bueter, and junior mid-
fielder Sara Burkett, had one goal and one assist each in leading
the 10th-ranked Ti-
gers to a 5-0 win over
UNC Greensboro at
Clemson on November
22. Clemson’s season
came to an end in the
NCAA Quarterfinals
with a 3-0 loss to San-
ta Clara in Santa Clara,
CA on November 29.

On the season,
Clemson was led in
goals by Crawford with
17, which ranks her
fourth in Tiger history
for single season goals. Burkett was Clemson’s assist leader, tal-
lying 12 that season and moving into second place in Clemson
record books for single season assists. The Tigers notched three
wins over top 10 teams, #4 William & Mary, #5 Virginia and #8
Virginia. Burkett became Clemson'’s first All-American in women’s
soccer and was named first-team AlI-ACC for the third straight
year. Bueter was also an all-conference selection, and both she
and Burkett were named to the NSCAA’s All-Southeast Region
Team.

Clemson had a six-match winning streak that included wins
over fourth-ranked William & Mary, Furman, N.C. State, Florida
State and rivals South Carolina and Georgia. Crawford netted four
goals in the win over the Game-

cocks and took over first place
in Clemson history for most
goals in a single game. Craw-

1997 Starting Lineup/Statistics
Pos. Name Class _Statistics
Suzanne Putnam SR 58 saves
Meredith McCullen JR 52 saves
Diana Akin JR Og, Oa
Nancy Augustyniak FR Og, Oa
Lindsay Massengale  JR Og, Oa
Sara Burkett JR 8g.12a
Alison Burpee =10] 59, 1a
Beth Keller =10} 29,4a
Julie Augustyniak FR 2g,0a
Jennifer Crawford S0 179, 2a
Sheri Bueter JR 5¢, 9a
Lissa Mansberry SR 5¢9,1a

G
G
B
B
B
M
M
M
M
F

E

E

ford also recorded a
9 . hattrick
; / against
e Massa-

chusetts, be-

coming just the third

player in Clemson history to
ever record a hat trick.

Bueter, Burkett and Crawford

scored two goals apiece in the
Tigers’ win over Davidson dur-
ing the regular season. It was
just the second time that three

players scored two or more goals
in a single match.

The 1997 season was the fourth con-
secutive year that Clemson advanced to
the NCAA Women’'s Soccer Tournament,
which was just the fourth year of the pro-
Sheri Bueter netted five goals and nine assistsforthe Tigers gram'’s existence.
in1997, including a goal and an assist in the team's Round of
16 winover UNC-Greenshoro.

oly
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NCAA Quarterfinals
Ranked Sixth in Final National Poll

In 1999, the Tigers advanced to the quarterfinals of the NCAA
Women’s Soccer Tournament for the second time in the pro-
gram’s six-year history. After receiving a first-round bye, Julie
Augustyniak scored with only 41 seconds remaining to give Clem-
son a 1-0 win over Marquette in the second round match held at
Clemson, SC on November 13. It was defender Augustyniak’s first
goal of the season.

The eighth-ranked Tigers went on to battle 11th-ranked Wake
Forest to a 0-0 tie at Riggs Field in the Round of 16 on November
20 and advanced to the Final Eight by winning the penalty kick
round 3-1. Freshman
Cindy Mullinix scored
what proved to be the
key penalty kick for
Clemson. North Caro-
lina defeated Clemson
3-0 at Chapel Hill in
the quarterfinal round
on November 27, end-
ing the Tigers’ 1999
season.

Clemson finished
the year with a 14-7-2
record overall and a
4-3 mark in league play. The Tigers finished sixth in the final
NSCAA poll and ninth in the final Soccer America listing. It marked
the sixth straight season Clemson advanced to the NCAA Women's
Soccer Tournament since 1994, the program’s first year.

The Tigers were led in scoring in 1999 by freshman Deliah Ar-
rington with nine goals and seven assists. Beth Keller recorded
eight goals and seven assists and freshman Heather Beem had
seven goals and seven assists on the season. Clemson goalkeep-
er Katie Carson posted 12 solo shutouts and allowed only 17 goals
in 23 games. She had a then-record 0.74 goals against average
and recorded 109 saves. The 109 saves moved her into first place
in Tiger record books for single season saves.

Clemson’s Keller and Nancy Augustyniak were named First-
Team AlI-ACC, while
Julie Augustyniak was
named to the second
team. Keller, Carson,
Nancy  Augustyniak
and Alison Burpee
were all named to the
NSCAA All-Southeast
Region team. Nancy
Augustyniak and Car-
son were also named
to the All-ACC Tourna-
ment Team in 1999.

Five Clemson play-
ers, Beem, Carson,
Rachel Gallegos, Ar-
rington and Keller
were named to Soc-
cer America’s Team-
of-the-Week  during
various weeks of the
- season and Beem and

h Gallegos also gar-

nered Atlantic Coast
Conference Player-

Defender Julie Augustyniak scored her first goal of the season 4

with 0:41seconds left onthe clock to help the Tigerstoal-0

of-the-Week honors
victory over Marquette inthe second round of the 1999 NCAA that season.
Tournament.

1999 Starting Lineup/Statistics
Pos. Name Class _Statistics
Katie Carson S0 109 saves
Julie Augustyniak JR 19, 2a
Nancy Augustyniak JR 29, 2a
Louisa Boyle =10] Og, 2a
Audria Lyons FR 19, 3a
Alison Burpee SR 69, 3a
Beth Keller SR &g, 7a
Leigh Clark S0 19, 22
Lea Shreve JR 39, 1a
Deliah Arrington FR 9g, 7a
Heather Beem FR 79,7a

MTTMIZIZIZITITTQ
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NCAA Quarterfinals

ACC Regular Season Champions
Ranked Fifthiin Final National Poll

The Tigers’ 2000 season included an ACC regular season title
and an appearance in the NCAA Tournament’s Final Eight for the
second consecutive year. Clemson won 12 straight matches to
start the season and set a school record for most consecutive wins
at any time during a season.

The Tigers upset number-one ranked North Carolina 2-1 on
September 13, marking the program’s first ever upset win over
a top-ranked team. Deliah Arrington scored the winning goal for
Clemson and the team earned a number two national ranking in
all three polls following the victory.

Winning the  ACC 2000 Starting Lineup/Statistics

regular season title, Name Class Statistics
Clemson led the 2000 Katie Carson JR 59 saves
All-ACC women's soc- Julie Augustyniak SR 0g, 5a
cer teams with a Nancy Augustyniak SR 29,1a
school-record four Alison Sinclair FR 19, 2a
first-team  selections Leigh Clark JR 29,42

in Deliah Arrington,
Nancy Augustyniak,
Lindsay Browne and
Katie Carson. Coach
Ray Leone won the
Atlantic Coast Confer-
ence Coach of the Year
award and Browne was named ACC Freshman of the Year as well
as to the ACC All-Freshman team. Julie Augustyniak and Browne
were members of the All-ACC Tournament Team in 2000.

The Tigers finished the year ranked seventh in the final Soc-
cer America poll and fifth in the final NSCAA poll. In the NCAA
Tournament, Clemson defeated Duke 2-1 in the second round at
Riggs Field on November 11 and then defeated Florida State 2-0
in the Round of 16 on November 17, also on Riggs Field. In the
quarterfinals, UCLA ended the Tigers’ season by winning 2-1 at
Clemson on November 25.

Junior goalkeeper Katie Carson recorded 59 saves on the sea-
son and posted a goals allowed average of 0.63, which put her in
first place in Tiger re-
cord books for single
season goals allowed

Lea Shreve SR
Allison Mitchell FR
Tricia Williams SR
Lindsay Browne FR
Deliah Arrington S0
Heather Beem =10)

2g,4a
39, 2a
Og, 2a
139, 12a
129, 10a
69, 2a

TTTIIITTIT Q[P
®

average.
Nancy August-
yniak was named

a second-team All-
American by the
NSCAA and Lindsay
Browne was hon-
ored as the National
Freshman of the Year
by Soccer America.
Nancy Augustyniak,
Deliah Arrington, Ju-
lie Augustyniak and
Browne were named
All-Americans by
SoccerTimes.com.
Head Coach Ray
Leone was named
Southeast Region
Coach of the Year
by the NSCAA and
four Clemson players
were named to the rnmanlLlnllsaylimmeIedclemsonmllllsgnalsamllz
NSCAA All-Southeast assistsin2000 and was named the National Freshman of
Region Team in 2000. the Yearby Soccer Americaas wellas Rookie ofthe Year
bythe AGC.

GREAT(SEASONS

NCAA Quarterfinals
Ranked Tied for 1 4th in Final National Poll

The 2006 season marked the fourth time in program history
that the Tigers have advanced to the NCAA Quarterfinals. In the
first round of the tournament, Clemson battled Vanderbilt to a 1-1
tie and then advanced on penalty kicks 4-3 on November 10 at
Riggs Field. The Tigers then faced Oklahoma State in the second
round at Riggs on November 12. The game was scoreless in regu-
lation and Clemson won the penalty kick round by a score of 4-2.

In the Round of 16 in Stanford, CA on November 17, Clemson
faced Stanford and had a third-straight match advance to penalty
kicks after ending in a
tie in regulation (0-0).
Clemson won 4-2 in
the penalty kick round,
marking the third con-
secutive match the Ti-
gers tied and advanced
by winning penalty
kicks. The Tigers made
NCAA soccer history by
becoming the first team
ever to advance three
consecutive  matches
in tournament play by
winning penalty kicks.

The 21st-ranked Tigers then faced ACC foe and fifth-ranked
Florida State in the Final Eight on November 24, falling 2-1 at Tal-
lahassee for only their second loss in 11 matches. Clemson fin-
ished the season with an 11-8-5 overall record and a 5-3-1 mark
in conference play. Molly Franklin led the team in scoring with
six goals and four assists for 16 points. Clemson finished 15th in
the Soccer Buzz final poll and in a tie for 14th in the final NSCAA
poll.

Four Tigers were named to the AIl-ACC team, as Julie Bolt,
Elizabeth Jobe and Ashley Phillips were named to the second team
and Katie Vogel was named to the All-ACC Freshman Team. For-
ward Meghan Smith was a member of
the All-ACC Tournament Team. Goal-
keeper Ashley Phillips was named a
third-team All-American by the
NSCAA and Soccer Buzz. Five
players were named to the
Soccer Buzz All-Southeast
Region team. Phillips was
named to the first team,
Bolt and Jobe were named to
the second team and Frank-
lin and Vogel were named
to the Southeast Region
All-Freshman team. Phil-
lips (first team) and Jobe
(second team) were also
named to the NSCAA’s All-
Southeast Region team.
Vogel was named to Soc-
cer America’s Team of
the Week and the ACC
Player-of-the-Week
for the week of Oct.
17. Elizabeth Jobe scored the game-winning penalty

kicks for the Tigers in NCAA tournament matches against
Oklahoma State and Stanfordin 2006.

2006 Starting Lineup/Statistics

Statistics

119 saves
19,0a
1g,0a
Og, 1a
Og,1a
Gg, 4a
39, 3a
39,0a
5¢, 5a
5¢, 5a
49, 3a

Name Class
Ashley Phillips JR
Kelly Schneider SR
Amber Funk SR
Molly Johnson S0
Britten Meyer SR
Molly Franklin FR
Katie Vogel FR
Elizabeth Jobe JR
Meghan Smith S0
Julie Bolt S0
Nuria Zufia FR

Pos.
G
B
B
B
B
M
M
M
F
F
F

CLEMSON WOMEN;S'SOCCER



EROGRAMHISTORY,

April 3, 1993 - Clemson announced that it would field a women’s
soccer team for the 1994 season.

June 30, 1993 - Tracey Leone was named Clemson’s first-ever
women’s soccer coach.

August 20, 1993 - Tracey Leone started work at Clemson Uni-
versity.

September 4, 1994 - Clemson played its first-ever women'’s soc-
cer match against North Carolina at Chapel Hill. The top-ranked
Tar Heels defeated the Tigers 7-0.

September 9, 1994 - The Tigers played their first home match
against Loyola (MD). Keri Nelson recorded the Tigers’ first-ever
goal at the 28:09 mark in the game. Nikki Tompkins was credited
with the first assist in program history. Clemson earned its first-

- I women’s soccer vic-
y by a score of 5-1.

tember 18, 1994 -
mson upset #15 Van-
rbilt 2-1 in overtime
\ashville. It was the
gram’s first win over a
lked team. The Commo-

tember 26, 1994 -
son entered the na-

in program history.
- The Tigers were ranked

17th by the ISAA and 19th
Soccer America.

ictober 15, 1994 - Clem-
son won its first Atlantic
Coast Conference match
with a 4-2 victory over
N.C. State at home. Ironi-
cally, the Tiger men’s team
won their first conference
match over N.C. State on
November 11, 1967.

KeriNelson scored Clemson's first-ever goalon
September 9, 1994 in the Tigers® S-1victory over
Loyola (MD).

November 2, 1994 - The Tigers’ Carmie Landeen and Sheri
Bueter were named second-team AIllI-ACC as announced by the
league’s office. Landeen was also named ACC Rookie-of-the-
Year.

November 3, 1994 - Clemson lost to N.C. State in overtime in
the first round of the ACC Tournament in Chapel Hill, NC. It was
the first-ever match played in the conference tournament for the
Tigers.

November 6, 1994 - Clemson received its first-ever bid to the
NCAA Women’s Soccer Tournament. The Tigers were the only
first-year team in the nation to earn a bid.

November 9, 1994 - Clemson played N.C. State to a 1-1 tie after
150 minutes of the Tigers’ first-ever NCAA Tournament match,
but the Wolfpack advanced to the next round by winning penalty
kicks, 5-4.

September 29-30, 1995 - The Tigers won the Clemson Tourna-
ment with a 6-0 victory over Florida State and a 7-0 defeat of
South Carolina.
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October 17, 1995 - Clemson claimed its 25th all-time victor§/ in
a 4-0 win over UNC-Asheville.

November 1, 1995 - Meredith McCullen and Sara Burkett were
named first-team AIl-ACC and Carmie Landeen earned second-
team all-conference honors.

November 6, 1995 - Clemson finished the season ranked 16th in
the ISAA poll and 15th according to the Soccer America listing.

November 12, 1995 - The Tigers lost to Texas A&M by a score
of 4-1 in the first round of the 1995 NCAA Tournament in College
Station, TX.

September 13-14, 1996 - Clemson defeated Virginia 2-1 on
September 13 and Georgia Washington 2-0 on September 14 en
route to winning the Virginia Invitational.

November 1, 1996 - The Tigers defeated eighth-ranked Mary-
land by a score of 2-0 at Historic Riggs Field, recording the pro-
gram'’s first-ever win over a top-10 team.

November 6, 1996 - Sara Burkett was named to the All-ACC first
team and Beth Keller was a member of the conference’s second-
team.

November 7-10, 1996 - The Tigers played host to the ACC Tour-
nament on Historic Riggs Field. Clemson lost to North Carolina in
the championship game by a score of 4-1. The Tigers appeared
on television in the semifinal and championship games, marking
the first time that the team had ever been

on television.

November 11, 1996 - Clemson
finished 11th in the final Soccer
America poll.

November 17, 1996 - The Ti-
gers lost to Wake Forest 2-1
in the first round of the NCAA
Women’s Soccer Tournament
held in Clemson, SC.

December 12, 1996 -
Clemson was ranked 18th
in the final NSCAA poll.

September 23, 1997 |
- Clemson recorded its
50th all-time win in his-

tory with a 2-1 victory at

N.C. State.

October 24, 1997 - Clemson
defeated Virginia 2-0 at Historic
Riggs Field. The Cavaliers were
ranked fifth in the nation enter-
ing the contest, making it the
program'’s first-ever win over a
top-five team.

November 6, 1997 - Sara Bur-
kett was named first-team All-ACC while
Sheri Bueter and Meredith McCullen were v

both named second-team all-conference. -\
November 17, 1997 - Clemson defeated a
Georgia 1-0 in the first round of the NCAA

Women’s S Tour-
. aonTeean S S0CCer 10U g raBurkettwas namedto the NSGAA's All-America
! Second Team and earned first-team All-ACC honors in1997.
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The 1999 Tigers advanced to the NCAA Final Eight with wins over Marquette (second round) and Wake Forest
(Round of16), and were ranked sixth in the final NSCAA poll.

November 22, 1997 - The Tigers defeated UNC-Greensboro in
the Final 16 of the NCAA Women’s Soccer Tournament at Historic
Riggs Field.

November 29, 1997 - Clemson fell to Santa Clara 3-0 in the
NCAA Women'’s Soccer Tournament Quarterfinals in Santa Clara,
CA.

December 6, 1997 - Sara Burkett was named to the NSCAA
All-America second team, becoming the first women’s soccer All-
American in Clemson history.

October 2-3, 1998 - Clemson defeated LSU 7-0 on October 2,
and Kentucky 3-2 on October 3 to win the ACC-SEC Challenge.

November 4, 1998 - Sara Burkett and Sheri Bueter were named
first-team AlI-ACC, and Beth Keller was named to the conference’s
second-team. It was Burkett’s fourth nomination to the All-ACC
First Team, and she was just the 13th athlete in Clemson history
to be a four-time member of the team.

November 5, 1998 - Beth Keller scored a three-goal hat trick to
lead Clemson to a 4-1 ACC Tournament win over N.C. State. It
remains the only postseason hat trick in program history.

November 6, 1998 - Beth Keller netted two goals in the Tigers’
ACC Tournament semifinal win over Virginia, who was ranked 13th
in the nation entering the contest.

November 8, 1998 - North Carolina defeated Clemson in the
ACC Championship game at Orlando, FL. The game was televised
live.

November 11, 1998 - Clemson finished 11th in the final Soccer
America poll.

November 15, 1998 - The Tigers defeated 11th-ranked Vander-
bilt in the Round of 32 at the NCAA Women'’s Soccer Tournament.
The win was Clemson’s 16th of the season.

November 21, 1998 - Penn State defeated Clemson 1-0 in the
NCAA Tournament Round of 16 at State College, PA.

December 9, 1998 - Clemson finished 11th in the final NSCAA
poll.

November 13, 1999 - Clemson’s Julie Augustyniak scored with
0:41 seconds left in regulation as the Tigers defeated Marquette
1-0 in the second round of the NCAA Women’s Soccer Tourna-

ment. Clemson had received a first-round bye.

November 20, 1999 - Clemson and Wake Forest tied
0-0 in the NCAA Tournament Round of 16 at Historic
- Riggs Field, but the Tigers advanced to the quarterfi-
nals via penalty kicks.

November 27, 1999 - North Carolina defeated Clem-
son 3-0 in the NCAA Quarterfinals in Chapel Hill. This
was the second Final Eight appearance for the Tigers in
- two years.

December 8, 1999 - Clemson finished the NSCAA poll
ranked sixth in the nation.

August 25-October 1, 2000 - The Tigers won 12
straight matches to start the season, setting a school
record for most consecutive wins.

August 25-27, 2000 - Clemson defeated UCLA and
Old Dominion to win the Clemson/Nike Kickoff Classic.

September 1-3, 2000 - The Tigers defeated Dayton
2-1 on September 1, and were victorious over Charlotte 1-0 on
September 3 en route to the Clemson/Nike Invitational title.

September 13, 2000 - Clemson upset humber-one ranked North
Carolina 2-1 in the Tigers'’ first-ever upset over a top-ranked team.
Deliah Arrington scored the winning goal at the 74:31 mark in the
match.

September 22-23, 2000 - The Tigers won the Clemson Uni-
versity Invitational with a 5-0 defeat of UNC-Asheville and a 1-0
victory over Furman.

September 29, 2000 - Clemson defeated 14th-ranked Virginia
in overtime in Charlottesville to record the program’s 100th all-
time victory.

November 5, 2000 - ACC regular-season champion Clemson
led the 2000 all-conference women'’s soccer team with a school-
record four first-team selections, as voted upon by the league’s
eight head coaches. Deliah Arrington, Nancy Augustyniak, Lind-
say Browne and Katie Carson were the Tigers’ four honorees.

Ray Leone won the
ACC Coach-of-the-
Year award after lead-
ing the Tigers to the
school’s first ACC reg-
ular-season title. The
2000 Clemson squad
compiled a record of
16-1-1 in the regular
season and earned
the number-one seed
in the ACC Champion-
ship. Lindsay Browne
was named ACC
Freshman-of-the-Year
and was a member of
the AlI-ACC Freshman
Team.

November 6, 2000 -
Clemson finished sev-
enth in the final Soc-
cer America poll.
November 11, 2000 e |

- The Tigers defeated ManeyAugustyniak was one offour Tigers named tothe
Duke 2-1 in the sec- All-AGGFirst Teamforthe 2000 season.
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Clemson’s 2001 team advanced to the NCAA Round of 16 during Head Coach Todd Bramble's first season at the helm of the
Tiger program.

ond round of the NCAA Tournament at Historic Riggs Field after
receiving a first-round bye.

November 17, 2000 - Clemson defeated Florida State 2-0 in the
NCAA Tournament Round of 16 at Clemson, SC.

November 25, 2000 - Clemson lost to UCLA by a score of 2-1 in
the NCAA Tournament Quarterfinals at Clemson, SC.

December 7, 2000 - Four Clemson women’s soccer players
were named to the NSCAA All-Southeast Region Team. Deliah
Arrington, Nancy Augustyniak and Lindsay Browne were named
to the first team, while Julie Augustyniak was a second-team hon-
oree. Head Coach Ray Leone was named the Southeast Region
Coach-of-the-Year.

December 11, 2000 - The Tigers were ranked fifth in the final
NSCAA poll. Nancy Augustyniak was named a second-team All-
American by the association.

On the same day, five Clemson women’s soccer players were
drafted by the Women’s United Soccer Association (WUSA), which
was a women'’s professional soccer league started in the spring of
2001 consisting of eight teams: Atlanta, Boston, New York, Phila-
delphia, Orlando-Tampa, San Diego, San Francisco and Washing-
ton D.C. Defender Nancy Augustyniak was the 33rd overall pick
and defender Julie Augustyniak was the 64th overall pick as the
twins were both drafted by the Atlanta Beat. Midfielder Amy Gray
was the 90th pick overall by the Washington Freedom and forward
Beth Keller was selected 98th overall by the Philadelphia Charge.
Lindsay Massengale, a defender, was taken as the 108th overall
pick by the Boston Breakers.

December 30, 2000 - Ray Leone resigned as the head coach of
the Tigers to become the head coach at Arizona State.

January 30, 2001 - Clemson’s Lindsay Browne was named Na-
tional Freshman of the Year by Soccer America.

Deliah Arrington, Julie and Nancy Augustyniak and Lindsay
Browne were named All-Americans by Soccer Times. Nancy Au-
gustyniak was named to the first team. Arrington and Julie Au-
gustyniak were named to the second team. Lindsay Browne was
an honorable mention honoree.

February 10, 2001 - Todd Bramble was named the head wom-
en’s soccer coach at Clemson.

September 2, 2001 - Todd Bramble coached his first game and
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recorded his first win as the Tiger Head Coach
with a 4-0 victory over Richmond in Clemson.

November 16, 2001 - Clemson defeated Ken-
- tucky 1-0 in overtime in the first round of the
NCAA Tournament at Clemson, SC. Cindy Mull-
‘inix scored the game’s only goal.

November 18, 2001 - The Tigers defeated

Florida State 1-0 in the NCAA Tournament Sec-

ond Round at Clemson, SC with Paige Ledford
netting the winning goal.

- November 25, 2001 - Clemson fell to Florida
by a score of 3-1 in the NCAA Tournament’s
Round of 16 in Gainesville, FL.

December 9, 2001 - Goalkeeper Katie Carson
was named a third-team All-American by the
NSCAA.

January 9, 2002 - Two Clemson women’s soc-
cer players, Katie Carson and Leigh Clark, were
named Academic All-Americans by the NSCAA.

Clark was named to the first team, while Car-
son was a member of the third team.

February 11, 2002 - Katie Carson was selected in the third round
(21st overall pick) of the WUSA draft by the Philadelphia Charge.

November 8, 2002 - Clemson defeated Duke 2-0 in the semifi-
nals of the ACC Tournament. Deliah Arrington netted one goal in
the match, becoming the first Tiger to score 50 goals in a career.

November 10, 2002 - Clemson fell to North Carolina in the
championship game of the ACC Tournament in Orlando, FL. The
Tigers defeated N.C. State and Duke en route to the champion-
ship match.

November 15, 2002 - The Tigers lost to Richmond in the first
round of the NCAA Tournament in Charlotte, NC.

February 3, 2003 - Two Tigers were chosen in the WUSA draft
held at league headquarters in Atlanta, GA. Deliah Arrington was
selected in the first round as the sixth overall pick of the draft
by the Philadelphia Charge. Heather Beem was the
25th overall pick, the first pick of the fourth
round, by the New York Power.

September 12-14, 2003 -
Clemson defeated Dayton
2-0 and Rhode Island 2-0
as the Tigers won the Fur-

man Invitational.
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November 3, 2003 -
Courtney Foster was named
ACC Player-of-the-Week for
the second consecutive week, be-
coming the first Tiger in history
to garner the conference weekly
honor in consecutive weeks.

November 14, 2003 - Clem-
son advanced to the NCAA
Tournament for the 10th con-
secutive season. Georgia de-
feated the Tigers in the first round

in Knoxville, TN.  yayie arson was named a third-team All-American on the field and

anAcademic All-American inthe classroom by the NSCAA in 2001.
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August 27, 2004 - The Tigers defeated fourth-ranked Texas 1-0

in Austin, TX. This was the highest-ranked team that the team
had ever defeated on the road.

August 29, 2004 - Clemson upset fifth-ranked Texas A&M 4-1
in College Station, TX. It marked the first time in 30 years that a
Clemson sports team had defeated two different top-five teams in
consecutive road contests.

November 12, 2004 - The Tigers reached the NCAA Tournament
for the 11th straight season. Clemson fell to Auburn 2-0 in the
first round of the tournament.

October 20, 2005 - Clemson upset eighth-ranked Duke 1-0 at
Riggs Field. Courtney Foster scored the match’s lone goal.

November 1, 2005 - Courtney Foster, Allison Graham and Ashley
Phillips were named to the AllI-ACC Second Team.

November 11, 2005 - Clemson fell to Virginia Commonwealth in
the first round of the NCAA Tournament. It was the 12th consecu-
tive season that the Tigers received a bid to the national tourna-
ment.

December 14, 2005 - Goalkeeper Ashley Phillips was named to
the NSCAA All-Southeast Region First Team.

September 9-11, 2006 - Clemson defeated Furman 4-0 and
Charlotte 3-0 to win the Carolina’s Cup tournament in Greenville,
SC.

October 15, 2006 - The Tigers upset ninth-ranked Wake Forest
2-1 at Historic Riggs Field.

October 31, 2006 - Julie Bolt, Elizabeth Jobe and Ashley Phil-
lips were named to the AllI-ACC Second Team and Katie Vogel was
named to the All-ACC Freshman Team.

November 10, 2006 - Clemson tied Vanderbilt 1-1 after two
overtime periods in the first round of the NCAA Tournament in
Clemson, SC. The Tigers advanced to the tournament’s second
round by winning penalty kicks 4-3.

November 12, 2006 - Clemson and Oklahoma State played to
a 0-0 draw in the NCAA Tournament’s second round at Historic
Riggs Field. Clemson won the penalty kick round 4-2 to reach the
NCAA Final 16.

REROGRAMHISTORY|

November 17, 2006 -
The Tigers achieved an
NCAA Tournament first
by advancing three

consecutive matches

in tournament play by

winning penalty kicks.
Previously tying Vander-
bilt and Oklahoma State
and advancing by way of
penalty kicks, on this date,
Clemson tied Stanford

0-0 in Stanford, CA
and won the pen-
alty kick round 4-2

to reach the NCAA
Tournament Quar- /
terfinals.

/

November 24,
2006 - Clem-
son fell to Flor-
ida State in the
NCAA Tourna-
ment Quarterfi-
nals. It was the

{
{

nals in the program’s
13-year history.

Tigers’  fourth
trip to the na-
tional quarterfi-

December 6, 2006 -

Ashley Phillips was named o, yew stroshers was named the Head Goach ofthe

a third-team All-American o
by the NSCAA. Phillips Tigers on January 14, 2008.

(first team) and Elizabeth Jobe (third team) were named to the
NSCAA All-Southeast Region team. Phillips was also a third-team
All-American according to Soccer Buzz.

November 7, 2007 - Ashley Phillips was named First Team All-
ACC and Julie Bolt and Elizabeth Jobe earned second team hon-
ors. The three players combined have amassed eight career all-
conference honors.

November 16, 2007 - The Tigers were selected to the NCAA
Tournament for the 14th consecutive season. Clemson came back
from a two goal deficit to defeat Charlotte 4-2 in the first round
before falling to #15 Tennessee 1-0 in
double overtime in the second round of
the tournament.

November 30, 2007 - Todd Bramble
resigned as the coach of Clemson to be-
come the head coach at Alabama.

January 14, 2008 - Hershey Strosberg
was named the fourth head coach in
Clemson women’s soccer program his-
tory.

October 6, 2008 - Former Tiger All-
American Nancy Augustyniak Goffi was
the 11th overall pick in the Women’s
Professional Soccer League draft by the
Boston Breakers. Another former star,
Jenny Anderson-Hammond, was the
22nd overall pick in the draft, by the NJ/
NY Sky Blue FC.

The 2006 Tigers made NCAA soccer history by becoming the first men’s or women's teamin history to advance three consecutive

matches intournament play by winning penalty kicks.
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Deliah Arrington
1999-2002

Julie Augustyniak
1997-2000

Nancy Augustyniak
1997-2000

Lindsay Browne
2000-2004

Sheri Bueter
1994-19986
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e Second-Team All-American by NSCAA and Third-
Team by Soccer Buzz in 2002

e ACC Player-of-the-Year in 2002

e Honorable Mention All-American by Soccer Buzz
in 2000

e Soccer Buzz Freshman All-American in 1999

e Second-Team Soccer Times All-American in 2000
* National Strength Coaches Association All-Amer-
ican in 2003

e First-Team AII-ACC in 2000, 2001 and 2002

e All-ACC Tournament Team in 2002

e Clemson'’s all-time leading scorer in goals (50)
and points (127)

e Third-Team All-American by Soccer Times in
2000

e Second-Team AII-ACC in 1999

¢ All-ACC Tournament Team in 2000

e Second-Team NSCAA All-Southeast Region in
2000

e Soccer Buzz All-Southeast Region Team in 1999
(Second Team) and 2000 (Third Team)

e Named to the ACC 50th Anniversary Women's
Soccer Team

e Ranks in a tie for first in Clemson history for
most games started with 89 from 1997-2000

e Second-Team NSCAA All-American in 2000

e First-Team Soccer Buzz All-American in 2000

e First-Team Soccer Times All-American in 2000

e First-Team AII-ACC in 1999 and 2000

e All-ACC Tournament Team in 1998 and 1999

e Soccer Buzz Southeast Region Defensive Player-
of-the-Year in 2000

e NSCAA All-Southeast Region Team in 1999 (Sec-
ond Team) and 2000 (First Team)

e Named to the ACC 50th Anniversary Women's
Soccer Team

e Soccer America National Freshman of the Year
in 2000

e Third-Team Soccer Buzz All-American in 2000
e First-Team Soccer Buzz Freshman All-American
in 2000

e Honorable Mention All-American by Soccer Times
in 2000

e ACC Rookie-of-the-Year in 2000

e First-Team AII-ACC in 2000 and 2001

e All-ACC Tournament Team in 2000

e Ranks third in Clemson history in career points
(102) and assists (34) and sixth in career goals
(34)

e Honorable Mention Soccer Times All-American
in 2000

e First-Team AIlI-ACC in 1998 and Second-Team in
1994 and 1997

e All-ACC Tournament in 1996, 1997 and 1998

e Third-Team NSCAA All-Southeast Region in 1997
e Second-Team Soccer Buzz All-Southeast Region
in 1997 and 1998

e Ranks first in Clemson history in career assists
with 40 and assists per game with 0.45, and sixth
in career points with 92

Sara Burkett
1995-1998

Katie Carsoh
19986-2001

Beth Keller
1994-1998

d i
Carmie Landeen
1994-1995

Ashley Phillips
2004-2007

al't
e 2004 Clemson Athletic Hall of Fame inductee, the
first Lady Tiger soccer inductee

e Second-Team NSCAA All-American in 1997

e Second-Team Soccer Buzz All-American in 1997
and 1998

e Soccer America All-Freshman Team in 1995

e First-Team Soccer Times All-American in 1997
and 1998

e First-Team AIllI-ACC from 1995-98, Clemson’s only

. four-time all-conference selection

¢ All-ACC Tournament Team in 1996 and 1997

e Named to the ACC 50th Anniversary Team

e Second in Clemson history in career points (114)
and assists (36), and third in goals (39)

e Third-Team NSCAA All-American in 2001

e Honorable Mention Soccer Buzz All-American in
2001

e First-Team AIlI-ACC in 2000

e All-ACC Tournament Team in 1999

e First-Team NSCAA All-Southeast Region Team in
2001 and Second-Team in 1999

e First-Team Soccer Buzz All-Southeast Region
Team in 2000 and 2001

e NSCAA Scholar All-America Team in 2001

e Ranks in a tie for second in ACC history in career
solo shutouts (34)

e Clemson career leader in GAA (0.86) and solo
shutouts (34) and second in career saves with 305

e Soccer Buzz All-America Third-Team in 1999 and
Honorable Mention in 1998

e Honorable Mention Soccer Times All-American
in 1998

e First-Team AIlI-ACC in 1999 and Second-Team in
1996 and 1998

e All-ACC Tournament Team in 1998

o NSCAA All-Southeast Region First-Team in 1996
and 1999 and Second-Team in 1998

e Soccer Buzz All-Southeast Region First-Team in
1999 and Second-Team in 1997 and 1998

e Named to the ACC 50th Anniversary Team

e Ranks fifth in Clemson history in career points
(93) and goals (35)

e Third-Team NSCAA All-American in 1995

e Soccer America All-Freshman Team in 1994

e ACC Rookie-of-the-Year in 1994

e Second-Team AII-ACC in 1994 and 1995

e Ranked fourth in the nation in goals (24) and
points (57) in 1994, and led the ACC in both cat-
egories that year

e Holds the Tigers’ single season records in goals
(24), points (57) and hat tricks (3), all recorded
in 1994

e Ranks second in Clemson history in career goals
(43) and fourth in career points (99), despite play-
ing just two seasons

e Recorded five career hat tricks

e Third-Team NSCAA and Soccer Buzz All-American
in 2006

e Second-Team AlI-ACC in 2005 and 2006, and
First-Team in 2007

e NSCAA and Soccer Buzz All-Southeast Region
from 2005-2007

e Ranks first in Clemson history in career saves
with 326

e Ranks second in Tiger record books in save per-
centage (.812) and solo shutouts (21)

e Holds the Clemson single season record for
saves with 119 recorded in 2006
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